Bachmann electronic GmbH • 07/2021 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Item	 Item-No.
BES212	 00012847-00
BES212 / N	 00012848-00
BES212, BES212/N
Bus Expansion Modules
With the bus expansion module BES212 and BES212/N a »high
speed« connection up to 3 m away is possible with less than 1.5

Automation / M1 Controller System / System Networking – Bus Expansion
Bachmann electronic GmbH • 07/2021 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Order Codes
Item Item No. Description
BES212 00012847-00 Bus expansion slave module with 2 interfaces (up to 6 stations)
BES212 / N 00012848-00 Bus expansion slave module with 2 interfaces and integrated power supply 17 W
(up to 6 stations)
Accessories
KZ 51/03 B 00012052-00 Terminal 03-pins grid 5,08; cage clamp terminal with labeling strip
K-BE211/0.5 m 00012931-00 Cable bus expansion with RJ45 connector with 0.5 meter, converted
K-BE211/1.0 m 00012931-01 Cable bus expansion with RJ45 connector with 1.0 meter, converted
K-BE211/2.0 m 00012931-03 Cable bus expansion with RJ45 connector with 2.0 meter, converted
K-BE211/3.0 m 00012931-02 Cable bus expansion with RJ45 connector with 3.0 meter, converted
BES212, BES212/N
Bus expansion interface
Line length 3 m
Transmission medium CAT7 special cable